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Shri B. R. Bhsgat : 'Fhe aid is on a yearly basis. The U.S. finandal year is different from ours; it is from July to June. The utilisation is theie, but there is always some time-kg between the sanction and the actual recent of it and so there is some carry-over in the next year.

Shri Kammth 1 Is it a fact that very recently the American Senate, concurring with its Appropriation CommiUee> has cut economic aid to India from 60 million dollars to 50 million ? Has Government been intimated about this ?

Shri B. R. Bhagat 1 We have seen it in the papers. But we get the official report when the whole process is finalised.
The legislature process has yet to be finalised.

Iron Ore Survey

*1200 Sliri Naiiadns : Will the Minis ter of Nataral lUaourcm and Sdend-
fic Reacarch be pleased to sute:

(a) whether it is a fact that the United Nations Organisation recently conducted a survey of iron or̂ eserves in the country.

(b) if so, who was in charge of survey;

(c) what was the aim of the survey;
and

(d) What were the results of the survey ?

The Miniater of Natural Reaourcea
(̂liri It. D. Malavlya) t (a) to (d). No,

Shri Nanadaa s May I know whether there is any proposal to conduct any such survey by our Grovemment ?

Shri K. Du Malaviya 1 No, Sir. The
U.N. organisation has compiled a report from the existing geological data available to us, and this international . Expert Commi ttee, which included one e5̂ert from India has published a book—which is not a survey but which is only a compilation and a critical evaluation of the facts before us. The name of the publication is “Occur rence, Appraisal and Use’*—Iron ore.

Shri Nanadaa s May I know the names of the Indian nationals associated with this compilation ?

$hri ILQ. Malaviya : On t)̂«
Bxpê Committee, Dr. M. S. Kiishoan of the GeoloTical Survey of India was asso-
dated.

9hi4 Veerfiawwijf : May I knpw whether Government art awai« that there are iron ore deposits in Tamil Nad ?

Shri K. D, M âviya t Sir, this ha» absolutely no bearing on the question.

Mr. SpMkmr » I do not see ho«
tbi* question arises.

Partition Debta

*121. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 185 on the 24th February, 1955 and state whether any portion of the Partition Debts has. since been recovered from Pakistan ?

The Miniater of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deahmukh) : No, Sir.

Shri D. C. Sharma 1 May I know what the amount of the debt was on 15th August 1947 and where it stands now? I would alsôlike to have the break-up of the flgureat on **the various accoimts.

Shri C. D. Deahmukh : The total size of the portion payable by Pakistan has to be settled ; that will be part of the negotiations.

Mr. Speaker : He wants to know the amount.

Shri C. D. Deahmukh : Tt has tô
be settled.

ShriHeda : What is it according to our claim ?

Shri C. 1!). Deahmukh t Not our claim—but our provisional assessment of it was such as to yield perhaps an annual instalment of R8.9 crores:, which was provided in one or two budgets.

Shri D. C. Sharma : May I know if any meeting has been held between the Finance Minister of India and the Finance Minister of Pakistan with regard to the assessment of this debt and its liquida tion ?

Shri C. D. Deahmukh : No, Sir. As. the House is aware, there has been a Steer ing Committee going into some of these matters due for settlement between the two countries ; and in the last meeting of the Steering Com mittee it was dedcided to leave negotiations on this matter of the debt to the Finance Ministers of the two countries. I have already extended an invitation tothe Finance Minister of Pakistan for a a discussion on this subject, in Delhi*
The invitation has been accepted, but no definite date fqr discussion coMki be fix̂d >ct owing to the otjter r̂e-
occttpationj of the WaMice Minister of Pakistan.
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Shri Gidwsni t The hon. Minister suted just now that Pakistan Govtrmncnt used to provide a certain amount in their bud̂t towards payment of their debt to India and that in the last two years they have not provided it.

l̂iHC.D.Deshmukh: I referredtp the provision in our budget. I believe th«t in their budget too, at least for one year there was a provison of Rs. 5 crores (Pakistani), equivalent to Rs.
7*4 crores in Indian money. We have not made any provision in our present budget; it is my impression that neither have they in their budgt.

Shri T. N. Singh : In the earlier years, after partition, the Government of India met certain obligations of Pakistan to the U. N. and such other organiîation in reîard 10 contribution.
May I know if that kind of obligation is yet being met by Ir.dia on behalf of Pakistan.

Shri C. D. Deshmukh : No, Sir, on obligation is being incurred by the Government of India on behalf of tht Government of Pakistan now,

Natlon!il Volunteer Force

*̂122. Shri M. R. Krishna ; Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the Ftotal number ot men and Women trained so far under the National Volunteer Force ;

(b) the numb r of Training Camps established in the country and the amount spent thereon ; and

(c) whether there is any difference in training imparted under the National Cadet Corps and the National Volunteer
Force?

The Minister of Defence Organlta-
tion ( Shri Tyngl ) : (a) 25,700 men. No
Women have been trained.

(b) 57 of which two are still in progress.
The expenditure on 33 camps held in Aiay
1955 was  about Rs. 8.18 lakhs; th<
figures for the remaining camps held in June-July arc being compiled.

(c) Yes, Sir. The aims and objects of the two organisations, and consequently the training in them, are wid̂ y diflFerent.

S î M. R. Krishna : May 1 know whether any limit of number hss been fijî fat the training, and also the period of time for training those people ?

Shri TyagI : Yes, it is proposed to train five lihs men within five years.

Shri M. R. Krishna : May I know the places were the training schools have been established ?

ShrlTyagi There is no permanent establishment of a camp at one place. In various States sites uc selected on thp advice of Advisory Committees and camps arc held for a month and then tXitf come away.
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